
HP Mobile Remote Control (Select Models
Only)
User Guide



© Copyright 2008 Hewlett-Packard
Development Company, L.P.

Windows and Windows Vista are either
trademarks or registered trademarks of
Microsoft Corporation in the United States
and/or other countries.

The information contained herein is subject
to change without notice. The only
warranties for HP products and services are
set forth in the express warranty statements
accompanying such products and services.
Nothing herein should be construed as
constituting an additional warranty. HP shall
not be liable for technical or editorial errors
or omissions contained herein.

Second Edition: June 2008

Document Part Number: 468522-002



Table of contents

1  Component functions

2  Button quick reference

3  Inserting the battery

4  Troubleshooting

Index ..................................................................................................................................................................... 8

iii



iv



1 Component functions

NOTE: Your computer may include an updated remote control that functions differently than described
in this guide. For the latest user guide, go to the product support page for your computer at
http://www.hp.com.

The infrared lens on the remote control links the remote control to the computer. The link requires a line-
of-sight path between the infrared lens on the remote control and the infrared lens on the computer.

Things to remember:

● The remote control operates within the Windows® operating system and within QuickPlay (select
computer models only). Button functions may vary, depending on the active program.

NOTE: For information on using QuickPlay, refer to the QuickPlay software Help.

● Some remote control buttons perform the same functions as computer buttons. For example, the
power button on the remote control and the power button on the computer have the same functions
and can be used interchangeably.

● Some remote control buttons perform the same functions as computer hotkeys. Refer to the
Pointing Devices and Keyboard user guide for information on supported hotkeys.

To access the user guides, select Start > Help and Support > User Guides.

● Other remote control buttons provide functions that are not duplicated by computer buttons or
preset hotkeys.

1

http://www.hp.com


2 Button quick reference

This section provides information on the button functions of the remote control.

NOTE: The position of the buttons may vary, depending on your remote control model.

Button Function in Windows Function in QuickPlay (select models only)

Power ● When the computer is off, press the button to
start Windows.

● When the computer is on, press the button to
emulate the computer power button. Refer to
the computer user guide for information.

● When the computer is in the Sleep state, briefly
press the button to exit Sleep.

● When the computer is in Hibernation, briefly
press the button to exit Hibernation.

Press the button to shut down the computer.

DVD Press the button to launch the DVD playback
feature of the QuickPlay program (select computer
models only).

NOTE: If the computer has been set up to require
a logon password, you may be asked to log on to
Windows. QuickPlay or DVD Play launches after
you log on. Refer to the QuickPlay or the DVD Play
software Help for more information.

● If a DVD is playing, press the button to open
the DVD disc menu.

● If a DVD is not playing, press the button to
open the QuickPlay DVD player.

Media Press the button to launch the QuickPlay program
(for models with QuickPlay preinstalled) or the DVD
Play program (for models with DVD Play
preinstalled).

NOTE: If the computer has been set up to require
a logon password, you may be asked to log on to
Windows. QuickPlay or DVD Play launches after
you log on. Refer to the QuickPlay or the DVD Play
software Help for more information.

Press the button to open the QuickPlay menu.

Switch screens Press the button to switch the computer image
between the computer display and an external
display.

Press the button to switch the computer image
between the computer display and an external
display.

Windows Media
Center

If the computer uses Windows Vista® Premium or
Windows Vista Ultimate, press the button to open
the Media Center main menu. The Windows Media
Center button has no function with other operating
systems.

If the computer uses Windows Vista Premium or
Windows Vista Ultimate, press the button to open
the Media Center main menu. The Windows Media
Center button has no function with other operating
systems.

2 Chapter 2   Button quick reference



Button Function in Windows Function in QuickPlay (select models only)

NOTE: Refer to the label on the bottom of the
computer to determine the operating system.

NOTE: Refer to the label on the bottom of the
computer to determine the operating system.

Channel/page up ● Press to emulate the pg up key on a keyboard.

● Press to change channels in ascending order.

● Press to emulate the pg up key on a keyboard.

● Press to change channels in ascending order.

Stop Press the button to stop the current media activity,
such as playing, rewinding, etc.

Press the button to stop the current media activity,
such as playing, rewinding, etc.

Rewind Press the button to rewind the selected media. Press the button to rewind the selected media.

Play/pause ● When media is not playing, press the button to
play the media.

● When media is playing, press the button to
pause the media.

● When media is not playing, press the button to
play the media.

● When media is playing, press the button to
pause the media.

Fast forward Press the button to fast forward the selected media. Press the button to fast forward the selected media.

Channel/ page
down

● Press to emulate the pg dn key on a keyboard.

● Press to change channels in descending
order.

● Press to emulate the pg dn key on a keyboard.

● Press to change channels in descending
order.

Previous Press the button to go back to the previous track or
chapter.

Press the button to go back to the previous track or
chapter.

Up Navigation. Press the button to scroll up. Navigation. Press the button to scroll up.

Next Press the button to go to the next track or chapter. Press the button to go to the next track or chapter.

Left Navigation. Press the button to scroll left. Navigation. Press the button to scroll left.

Ok Navigation. Press the button to select an item on the
screen.

Navigation. Press the button to select an item on the
screen.

3



Button Function in Windows Function in QuickPlay (select models only)

Right Navigation. Press the button to scroll right. Navigation. Press the button to scroll right.

Back Press the button to emulate the “back” function of
the backspace key command in the active program.

● When in music mode, press the button to move
up one directory level in the My Music window.

● When in DVD mode, this button is inactive.

Down Navigation. Press the button to scroll down. Navigation. Press the button to scroll down.

Information Press to display system information. Press to display information and settings for
QuickPlay programs.

Volume down Press the button to decrease system volume. Press the button to decrease system volume.

Mute ● Press the button to mute system volume.

● If the volume is muted, press the button to
restore system volume.

● Press the button to mute system volume.

● If the volume is muted, press the button to
restore system volume.

Volume up Press the button to increase system volume. Press the button to increase system volume.

4 Chapter 2   Button quick reference



3 Inserting the battery

WARNING! To reduce potential safety issues, use only the battery provided with the computer, a
replacement battery provided by HP, or a compatible battery purchased from HP.

Dispose of used batteries according to the instructions in the Regulatory, Safety and Environmental
Notices located on a user guide disc or in Help and Support. To access the notices, select Start > Help
and Support > User Guides.

To insert the battery into the remote control, follow these instructions:

1. On the back of the remote control, lift the battery compartment cover (1) and remove it (2).

2. With the positive side of the battery facing up, insert the battery into the compartment (1).

5



3. Align the battery compartment cover (2) with the battery compartment and press down to close the
cover (3).

6 Chapter 3   Inserting the battery



4 Troubleshooting

Try the following solutions if your remote control does not function properly:

● Be sure that you have a clear line of sight from the remote control to the infrared port on the
computer or optional docking device.

● Be sure that you are within range of the infrared port on the computer or optional docking device.

● Be sure that the battery is properly installed and has a charge. Replace the battery if necessary.

● Be sure that you are using the remote control with a supported computer or optional docking device.

7



Index

B
back button 4
battery, inserting 5
buttons

back 4
channel/page down 3
channel/page up 3
down 4
DVD 2
fast forward 3
information 4
left 3
media 2
mute 4
next 3
Ok 3
play/pause 3
power 2
previous 3
quick reference 2
rewind 3
right 4
stop 3
switch screens 2
up 3
volume down 4
volume up 4
Windows Media Center 2

C
channel/page down button 3
channel/page up button 3

D
down button 4
DVD button 2

F
fast forward button 3

I
information button 4
infrared lens 1
inserting battery 5

L
left button 3

M
media button 2
mute button 4

N
next button 3

O
Ok button 3

P
play/pause button 3
power button 2
previous button 3

Q
QuickPlay 1

R
rewind button 3
right button 4

S
stop button 3
switch screens button 2

T
troubleshooting 7

U
up button 3

V
volume down button 4
volume up button 4

W
Windows Media Center button 2

8 Index




	Component functions
	Button quick reference
	Inserting the battery
	Troubleshooting
	Index


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages false
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 524288
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings false
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Remove
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
    /Courier
    /Courier-Bold
    /Courier-BoldOblique
    /Courier-Oblique
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Symbol
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /Times-Roman
    /ZapfDingbats
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 150
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 150
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 600
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.33333
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /SyntheticBoldness 1.000000
  /Description <<
    /ENU <FEFF0046004f00520020004100630072006f006200610074002000360020004f004e004c0059000d0048005000490045002000530063007200650065006e0020004f007000740069006d0069007a00650064002000530065007400740069006e006700200066006f00720020004100630072006f006200610074002000360020004f004e004c0059>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


